

ORDINANCE NO. 01 - 31

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS
(MFT PROGRAM FOR FY 2002)

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham, through the State of Illinois, sought and obtained bids for maintenance of various streets in within the Village of Chatham using Motor Tax Fuel funds; and

WHEREAS, the bids where opened on May 21st, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. and the lowest responsible bidders were identified per the attached Bid Summary; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the following bids are hereby accepted:

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Description of Work</u>	<u>Price</u>
Illinois Road Contractors	Oil and Chip	\$37,864.64
PH Broughton & Sons Inc.	Bituminous Premix	\$17,100.00

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary Illinois Department of Transportation forms and the Clerk is hereby directed to cause said forms to be returned to the Department of Transportation.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this 22 day of May, 2001 at a Regular meeting of the Board of Trustees

Ayes: 6
Nays: 0
Absent: 0

ATTEST: Robert A. Krueger
Robert A. Krueger, Clerk

Thomas S. Gray
Linda L. Koester, President
Village of Chatham





Tabulation of Bids

County		Date		5/21/2001		Name and Address of Bidders		Truman L. Flatt & Sons		Illinois Road Contractors		PH Broughton & Sons Inc.	
Municipality or Road District		Time		8:30 a.m		2300 North 16 th Street		520 N. Webster		P.O. Box 1060		905 North Lincoln Avenue	
Section		Appropriation \$				Springfield, IL		Jacksonville, IL				Springfield, IL 62702	
Estimate \$		Attended By		Del McCord									
Proposal Guarantee						Approved Engineers Estimate		\$1000 Check		\$3000 Check		\$3000 Check	
Terms													
Item No. or Group	Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1.	Seal Coat Aggregate (Air Cooled Blast Furnace (CM-13 or CA-13) Applied	Village Streets	TON	703	\$18.25	\$12,829.75	\$29.95	\$21,054.85	\$18.88	\$13,272.64	\$28.85	\$20,281.55	
	Bituminous Materials Seal Coat (HFRS-2) Applied	Village Streets	GAL	24592	1.20	\$29,510.40	\$0.90	\$22,132.80	\$1.00	\$24,592.00	\$1.05	\$25,821.60	
	TOTAL GROUP 1					\$42,340.15		\$43,187.65		\$37,864.64		\$46,103.15	
2.	Bituminous Premix (CA-16 or CM-15 Chipmix) Furnish to Village Stockpile	Village Stockpile	TON	600	40.00	\$24,000.00		NO BID	\$34.80	\$20,880.00	\$28.50	\$17,100.00	
	TOTAL GROUP 2					\$24,000.00		NO BID		\$20,880.00		\$17,100.00	
					Total	As Read							
					Bid	As Corrected	\$66,340.15						